
Question & Answer in Response to Solicitation No. PW-18-00839115 

 

English:  

Question 1: 

Could a supplier respond with a fully outsourced model which would be at the supplier’s own Canadian 
facility using the supplier’s staff (this is in response to Solicitation No. PW-18-00839115)? 

 

Response to Question 1: 

Since the facilities are printing cheques, as well as other sensitive documents for Canadian citizens, the 
security of the printing facilities is paramount. PSPC’s facilities currently have extensive security in place 
with fully trained, and secured, operations personnel. PSPC will not be entertaining a fully outsourced 
alternative. 

 

 

French: 

Question 1 : 

Un fournisseur pourrait-il répondre avec un modèle entièrement externalisé qui se trouverait dans les 
installations canadiennes du fournisseur, en utilisant le personnel du fournisseur (en réponse à 
l'invitation n ° PW-18-00839115)? 

 

réponse à la question 1 :  

Comme les installations impriment des chèques, ainsi que d’autres documents sensibles pour les 
citoyens canadiens, la sécurité des installations d’impression est primordiale. Les installations de SPAC 
disposent actuellement d’une sécurité étendue avec un personnel d’exploitation entièrement formé et 
sécurisé. SPAC ne sera pas une alternative entièrement externalisée. 

 


